G-207D4NH
Miniature Safety-door Hinge Switch
D4NH
New series Safety-door Hinge
Switch Designed for sace saving
guaring in Machines and safety
Equipment
• Lineup includes three contact models with 2NC/1NO and

Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page G-214. Note: Contact your sales representative for details on models with safety standard
certification.
Model Number Structure
1. Conduit/Connector size
1: Pg13.5 (1-conduit)
2: G1/2 (1-conduit)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1-conduit)
4: M20 (1-conduit)
5: Pg13.5 (2-conduit)
6: G1/2 (2-conduit)
7: 1/2-14NPT (2-conduit)
8: M20 (2-conduit)
9: M12 connector (1-conduit)
2. Built-in Switch
A: 1NC/1NO (slow-action)
B: 2NC (slow-action)
C: 2NC/1NO (slow-action)
D: 3NC (slow-action)
E: 1NC/1NO (MBB contact) (slow-action)
F: 2NC/1NO (MBB contact) (slow-action)
3. Actuator
AS: Shaft
BC: Arm lever
Application Examples (Protective Door Safety Measures)
Shaft Actuator Arm Lever Actuator
1 2 3
D4NH-@@@
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
G-208 Safety Sensors / Components
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches
Note: 1. It is recommended that M20 be used for Switches to be exported to Europe and 1/2-14NPT be used for Switches to be exported to North
American countries.
2. All models have slow-action contacts with approved direct opening mechanisms on NC contacts only.
3. The 1/2-14NPT 2-conduit models include an M20-to-1/2-14NPT changing adaptor.
Actuator Conduit size Built-in switch mechanism
1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
2NC
(Slow-action)
2NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
Shaft 1-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-1AAS D4NH-1BAS D4NH-1CAS
G1/2 D4NH-2AAS D4NH-2BAS D4NH-2CAS
1/2-14NPT D4NH-3AAS D4NH-3BAS D4NH-3CAS
M20 D4NH-4AAS D4NH-4BAS D4NH-4CAS
M12 connector D4NH-9AAS D4NH-9BAS ---
2-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-5AAS D4NH-5BAS D4NH-5CAS
G1/2 D4NH-6AAS D4NH-6BAS D4NH-6CAS
1/2-14NPT
(See note 3.)
D4NH-7AAS D4NH-7BAS D4NH-7CAS
M20 D4NH-8AAS D4NH-8BAS D4NH-8CAS
Arm lever 1-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-1ABC D4NH-1BBC D4NH-1CBC
G1/2 D4NH-2ABC D4NH-2BBC D4NH-2CBC
1/2-14NPT D4NH-3ABC D4NH-3BBC D4NH-3CBC
M20 D4NH-4ABC D4NH-4BBC D4NH-4CBC
M12 connector D4NH-9ABC D4NH-9BBC ---
2-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-5ABC D4NH-5BBC D4NH-5CBC
G1/2 D4NH-6ABC D4NH-6BBC D4NH-6CBC
1/2-14NPT
(See note 3.)
D4NH-7ABC D4NH-7BBC D4NH-7CBC
M20 D4NH-8ABC D4NH-8BBC D4NH-8CBC
Actuator Conduit size Built-in switch mechanism
3NC
(Slow-action)
1NC/1NO MBB
(Slow-action)
2NC/1NO MBB
(Slow-action)
Shaft 1-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-1DAS D4NH-1EAS D4NH-1FAS
G1/2 D4NH-2DAS D4NH-2EAS D4NH-2FAS
1/2-14NPT D4NH-3DAS D4NH-3EAS D4NH-3FAS
M20 D4NH-4DAS D4NH-4EAS D4NH-4FAS
M12 connector --- D4NH-9EAS ---
2-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-5DAS D4NH-5EAS D4NH-5FAS
G1/2 D4NH-6DAS D4NH-6EAS D4NH-6FAS
1/2-14NPT
(See note 3.)
D4NH-7DAS D4NH-7EAS D4NH-7FAS
M20 D4NH-8DAS D4NH-8EAS D4NH-8FAS
Arm lever 1-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-1DBC D4NH-1EBC D4NH-1FBC
G1/2 D4NH-2DBC D4NH-2EBC D4NH-2FBC
1/2-14NPT D4NH-3DBC D4NH-3EBC D4NH-3FBC
M20 D4NH-4DBC D4NH-4EBC D4NH-4FBC
M12 connector --- D4NH-9EBC ---
2-conduit Pg13.5 D4NH-5DBC D4NH-5EBC D4NH-5FBC
G1/2 D4NH-6DBC D4NH-6EBC D4NH-6FBC
1/2-14NPT
(See note 3.)
D4NH-7DBC D4NH-7EBC D4NH-7FBC
M20 D4NH-8DBC D4NH-8EBC D4NH-8FBC
 Prefered types
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
G-209D4NH